PLUMMER GATEWAY HIGHWAY DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING September 16, 2024 9:00 am PST

AGENDA

- A. Approval of Agenda*Action Item
- B. Conflicts of Interest on Agenda
- C. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting August 19, 2024*Action Item
- D. Public Comments

This section is reserved for citizens wishing to address the Board regarding a District related issue. Comments are limited to five (5) minutes per person. Idaho Law prohibits Board action on items brought under this section except in an emergency circumstance. Comments related to future public hearings should be held for that public hearing

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

- A. Resolution 2024-04 Commissioner Compensation*Action Item
- B. Clerk's Report
- C. Supervisor's Report
- D. Bills Presented for Approval*Action Item
- E. Commissioners' comments
- F. Adjournment*Action Item

Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above notice meeting should contact Plumer Gateway Highway District seven (7) days prior to the meeting at 866 D Street, Plummer. TEL: 208.686.1410. PGHD assures nondiscrimination in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987 (P.O. 100.259) and the Americans with Disabilities Act.